AGENDA NOTES

	Sewer System Cleaning
Solicitation Name and Number	ITB No. 3003449
Procurement Technician	Kyheem Bristol
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same	Yes
prices, terms and conditions	
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract	Sewer System Cleaning
Number of Expiring Contract (If no	ITB 3003449
previous contract, please indicate N/A)	110 3003117
previous contract, prease maleate (4/11)	CPA No. 971933 (Crawford Enterprises Inc.)
	CPA No. 971934 (Pipe Logistics Inc.)
	CPA No. 971935 (Southeast Pipe Survey Inc.)
	CIA No. 7/1755 (Southeast Tipe Survey life.)
Expiring Contract Number, Contractor	\$15,900,000.00
Name and Award Amount (Include	413,500,000.00
increases and Total Award Amount)	CPA No. 971933 (Crawford Enterprises Inc.)
mercuses and rotal rivara rimounty	Initial Term- \$4,000,000.00
	1st Renewal- \$1,300,000.00
	Total- \$5,300,000.00
	10tti \$3,300,000.00
	CPA No. 971934 (Pipe Logistics Inc.)
	Initial Term- \$4,000,000.00
	1st Renewal- \$1,300,000.00
	Total- \$5,300,000.00
	10tai- \$5,500,000.00
	CPA No. 971935 (Southeast Pipe Survey Inc.)
	Initial Term- \$4,000,000.00
	1st Renewal- \$1,300,000.00
	Total- \$5,300,000.00
	τοιμι ψ3,300,000.00
Amount Spent on Expiring Contract	\$10,293,936.79
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per	410,250,5005
Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	CPA No. 971933 (Crawford Enterprises Inc.)
Contract and mendae Total Timodite Spent)	Initial Term- \$2,100,000.00
	1st Renewal- \$1,200,000.00
	Total- \$3,300,000.00
	10ια1- ψ3,300,000.00
	CPA No. 971934 (Pipe Logistics Inc.)
	Initial Term- \$2,089,177.48
	1st Renewal- \$1,250,000.00
	Total- \$3,339,177.48
	10ιαι- φ5,557,177.40
	CPA No. 971935 (Southeast Pipe Survey Inc.)
	Initial Term- \$2,400,000.00

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of years in business and Previous Business/Contracts and Amounts with DeKalb County)

1st Renewal- \$1,254,759.31 Total- \$3,654,759.31

Crawford Enterprises - Prime-LSBE-DeKalb

Owner: Clarenton Crawford

Years in business: 22

Years doing business with DeKalb: 9

Graham & Associates Inc. - LSBE-DeKalb - 35% 312 Misty Brook Circle, Stone Mountain, GA 30087

Owner: Angela Graham Years in business: 17

Years doing business with DeKalb: 8

Services Provided: Developing Program/Project

Management Plan, Budgeting Cost and

Management Control, Logistics Management and

Support, Warehousing and supply chain management, Project Quality Management,

Procuring Equipment and Services,

Communicating with community and county.

Amount paid to date: \$ 70,139.42

Previous Awarded Contracts

Total Amount Awarded: \$4,637,245,50

- 1. CPA No.887646 LSBE on Concrete Forming Placing and Finishing and Retainer Walls (Annual) \$380,000.00 [2013]
- Contract No.13-902684 LSBE on Construction Management Services for Snapfinger Creek Advanced Waste Water Treatment Plant – Phase II \$719,475.00 [2013]
- 3. Contract No.14-902800 LSBE on Consent Decree Program Management Services \$743,280.80 [2014]
- 4. CPA No.971933 LSBE on Sewer System Cleaning (Annual) \$800,000.00 [2015]
- 5. CPA No.978332 (15-903011) LSBE on Capital Improvement Projects Program Management \$1,994,489.70 [2015]

Pipe Logistics - Prime

Owner: Lee Beecham Years in business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 2

<u>C.M. Rogers & Sons Inc. - LSBE-DeKalb</u> Participation- 30%

1978 Phillips Road, Lithonia, GA 30058

Owner: Cloyd M. Rogers Years in business: 48

Years doing business with DeKalb: 11 Services provided: Sewer Cleaning

Amount paid to date: \$0

No other contracts as prime or subcontractor.

Southeast Pipe - Prime

Owner: David Herrin Years in business: 32

Years doing business with DeKalb: 13

<u>Integrated Construction Management, Inc. -</u> <u>LSBE-DeKalb - 20%</u>

4260 Clausell Court, Suite 108, Decatur, GA 30035

Owner: Consuella and Balford Bennett

Years in business: 22

Years doing business with DeKalb: 9

Services Provided: Sewer cleaning, Manhole cleaning, Flow bypass and diversion pumping.

Amount paid to date: \$481,708.43

Previous Awarded Contracts

Total Amount Awarded: \$2,545,749.20

- Contract No.07-900987 LSBE on Water Meter Installation-Contract 11 \$242,468.70 [2008]
- 2. Contract No.12-902480 LSBE on Water Meter Replacement and Cul-de-sac-Contract 18 \$166,380.00 [2012]
- 3. Contract No.13-902689 LSBE on Waterline Replacement Groups 2 & 3 \$372,515.52 [2013]
- 4. Contract No.12-902548 LSBE on Water
 Meter Replacement and Service Renewals
 Contract 19 \$154,385.00 [2013]
- 5. Contract No.14-902891 LSBE on Emergency – Installation and Maintenance of Sewer Flow \$250,000.00 [2014]

6. CPA No.831510 LSBE on Manhole Rehabilitation Services \$1,200,000.00 [2011] 7. CPA No.941003 LSBE on Sanitary Sewer Television- Sonar Inspection \$160,000.00 [2014] 8. CPA No.960990 LSBE Technical Services for Installation and Maintenance of Sewer Flow Monitors (Annual) \$236,752.00 [2015] 9. CPA No.968466 LSBE on Sanitary Sewer Television and Sonar Inspection for General Areas \$315,600.00 [2015] 10. CPA No.990810 LSBE on Small Domestic Brass Fittings and Gate Valves (Annual) \$501,952.39 [2015] 11. CPA No.984946 LSBE on Priority Areas Sewer Assessment and Rehabilitation Program-Sewer Assessment for Sewer Group No 1-3 \$498,016.00 [2015] 12. CPA No.973351 LSBE on Manhole Conditional Assessment for General Areas \$285,630.00 [2015] 13. Contract No.13-902712 LSBE on Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Survey for Northfork Peachtree Creek Basin \$817.260.00 [2013] 14. Contract No.14-902926 LSBE on Waterline Replacement, Groups 2-3 – Elam Road and Convers Road \$159,626.00 [2015] Renewal Request Form **Attachments**